FORM PTO-1595 A (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 103416	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name SONION ROSKILDE A/S	Name: SONION MEMS A/S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes x No	Street Address: Byleddet 12-14,
2. Noting of conveyones	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Roskilde Country: DENMARK DK-4000
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No
X Other Re-record to Correct Assignee (Reel/Frame 018266/0337	
Execution Date: April 6 and May 31, 2007	FIN
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	e execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/193,055 – Reissue Application filed July 11, 2002 of	
B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent 6,088,463 issued July 11, 2000	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/193,055 – Reissue Application filed July 11, 2002 of  B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent 6,088,463 issued July 11, 2000  Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel J. Burnham	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: NIXON PEABODY LLP	Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account if payment
Street Address: 161 North Clark Street, Ste. 4800	is inadequate.
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	50-4181 (247161-000038USPR)
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE E
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Justin Swindells, Reg. No. 48,733  Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 7, 2007  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 1	
THE STATE OF THE S	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

06/12/2007 13 01 FC:8021

## **PATENT**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SONION ROSKILDE A/S, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a registered place of business at Byleddet 12-14, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of following pending reissue patent application of the United States of America and issued U.S. patent: U.S. Patent Application No. 10/193,055 ("the '055 application"), filed on July 11, 2002, entitled Solid State Silicon-Based Condenser Microphone, and U.S. Patent No. 6,088,463 ("the '463 patent"), granted July 11, 2000, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions illustrated, described, and claimed in the '055 application and in the '463 patent. The '055 application is a reissue of the '463 patent.

AND, WHEREAS, SONION MEMS A/S, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, having a registered place of business at Byleddet 12-14, DK-4000 Roskilde, Denmark ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the '055 application and the '463 patent and the inventions illustrated, described and claimed in the '055 application and the '463 patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '055 application and the '463 patent, and the inventions disclosed, described and claimed in the '055 application and the '463 patent, including the right to file further applications and to obtain patents based on the pending '055 application and the '463 patent. The aforementioned rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives, successors and assigns, are to the full and entire extent as the ASSIGNOR would have held had this agreement not been made. The sale, assignment, transfer and set over of rights, title and interest includes the right to recover damages that occurred prior to the date of this agreement for third-party infringement of any patents that may issue from the pending '055 application and of the '463 patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection with the '055 application and the '463 patent necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

By ASSIGNOR:

Henrik Rask

President SONION ROSKILDE A/S

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

Date: 31/5-07

Accepted for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE:

Jacob Philipsen

resident

SONION MEMS A/S

Date: 4/6/2007

10410185.1

247161/000038USPR

PATENT REEL: 019430 FRAME: 0515